
 TRANSACTIONS AT THE BANKING CENTRE

Monday – Thursday   08:30 – 16:00
Friday                 08:30 – 13:30

Monday – Thursday   

Outward Same
Currency
Payments*

SEPA

SWIFT

Currency Value Date** Cut-off time***

EUR

EUR,GBP,USD

CHF

SEK,PLN

JPY

Τ+0

Τ+0

Τ+0

Τ+1

Τ+0

15:15

16:00

14:00

10:30

15:30

Friday      

Outward Same
Currency
Payments*

SEPA

SWIFT

Currency Value Date** Cut-off time***

EUR

EUR,GBP,USD

CHF

SEK,PLN

JPY

Τ+0

Τ+0

Τ+0

Τ+1

Τ+0

13:15

13:30

13:30

10:30

13:30
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* In case of outward payments where conversion in another currency will be required a T+2 value 
date may be applicable. T: Transaction date

** For urgent payments additional charges may apply as per “Commissions & Charges” table

*** All instructions received after the cut-off time will be treated as if received the following 
working day
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