

## TRANSACTIONS AT THE BANKING CENTRE

Monday - Thursday 08:30 - 16:00 Friday 08:30 - 13:30

## Monday - Thursday

Outward Same Currency Payments*	Currency	Value Date**	Cut-off time***
SEPA	EUR	T+0	15:15
SWIFT	EUR,GBP,USD	T+0	16:00
	CHF	T+0	14:00
	SEK,PLN	T+0	10:30
	JPY	T+1	15:30

## Friday

Outward Same Currency Payments*	Currency	Value Date**	Cut-off time***
SEPA	EUR	T+0	13:15
SWIFT	EUR,GBP,USD	T+0	13:30
	CHF	T+0	13:30
	SEK,PLN	T+0	10:30
	JPY	T+1	13:30

Ancoria Bank Ltd | Head Office: 12 Demostheni Severi Avenue, 1st Floor, 1080 Nicosia T: +357 22 849001, F: +357 22 849002, E: info@ancoriabank.com | SWIFT Code: ANCOCY2N Registration No. HE 324539 | Registered Office: 12 Demostheni Severi Avenue, 1st Floor, 1080 Nicosia, P.O. Box 23418, 1683 Nicosia, Cyprus



TRANSACTIONS AT THE BANKING CENTRE

\* In case of outward payments where conversion in another currency will be required a T+2 value date may be applicable. T: Transaction date

\*\* For urgent payments additional charges may apply as per "Commissions & Charges" table

\*\*\* All instructions received after the cut-off time will be treated as if received the following working day